

|--|

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

	DEPARTMENT OF RUILDING INSPECTION	85 1	
	COMPLAINT		
FILE COPY		Preble	
COMPLAINT NO	7/49 Date Received July 13, 1977		
	i bancaster.	Street	
Location	Use of Building	.t	
Owner's name and a	ddress Arrow Rentals - same	Telephone	
Tanansia 1	11		
Complainant's name	and address Archie Tevanian -30-Cedar St.	Telephyse 77-3054 &	
Description:		- topical	
Ne	w parking lot on property		
*	4-77 Her preparing for New Po- lint up to Redie tot line Up 12x position and strong to possible fost dans he line for king to Thrust be to coming in to a Dernit - in se permove The logiste and	Mendoned - has The Neighbourge  The Neighbourge  The Strandston  The slead Doug  The plans with	
<del></del>			
······································			
			4

### (B) LIMITED BUSINESS ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED O1336

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_\_\_ Third Portland, Maine, July 11, 1950

CITY of PORTLAND

	pecifications:	1 3143	ves Diet No.
pecifications, if any, submitted neverther and the following s. ocation <u>50 Codar Street</u>	Within P	re Limits!	Tolenhone
ocation 59 Codar Street  Owner's name and address 28. Goulasarian, 38 C  Lessee's name and address  Contractor's name and address  John Conley, 85 C	hestnut Street	······	Telephone
essee's name and address	aurant bearing		Telephone 4-4988
Contractor's name and address John Conley, 85 C	Sumberland Avendo	DI VE	s No of sheets 2
Contractor's name and address John Contey, 55 C ArchitectS	pecifications	_ Plans	No families 1
ArchitectS Proposed use of building			No families 1
Material <u>NOOD</u> No. stories <u>E2</u> Fleat			Fee \$
			7 CC A
General Description	ription of New Wo	215	
To make alterations as per plane.			
/28/50			•
To rebuild chimney from basement floor Reinforce center girder with 3½" Lally Remove existing support under center 6x column or brick pier for support Reinforce bedroom ceiling 2nd floor by Celotex or sheetrock ceiling. Prov	6 girder front of	and doubl	
To reframe shed floor as per plan.		Peru	Mr rae-
		CE	RIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FORFREMENT IS WANTED
It is understood that this permit does not include installa the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE	2,30220 20 0,0	conrea	
Detail	s of New Work		Lin this work?
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Height average grade to top of plate	Is any electrical	WORK INVOIVED	oint of soof
Height average grade to top of plateNo. storiesNo.	Height average grad	e to nignest l	אינים מליבים מליבים
CIAC, ILCIII			
M sterial of foundation Thic	Height		Thickness
Material of foundation Thic	kness, top bot		Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height Roof covering L	3 Kind	Thicknessfuel
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	Height Roof covering	B Kind	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Click and	Height Bord covering brick of lining til Dressed or full sectors board?	g Kind	Thicknessfuel
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Sills Girt or leading to the common of the	Height	B Kind	of heat fuel  Size Max, on centers
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	ize	of heat fuel  Size Max. on centers lat roof span over 8 feet.
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys L Material of chimneys Framing lumber — Kind Girt or log Sills Girt or log Sills Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"	Height	e Kind lze?  y floor and f	Thicknessfuel  Size Max, on centers lat roof span over 8 feet, roof
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height Bool covering br1ck of lining t11 Dressed or full sedger board? Sirders S	e Kind lize?	Thickness fuel of heat fuel Size Max. on centers lat roof span over 8 feet, roof, roof
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	E Kind lize?	Thicknessfuel of heatfuel Size Max, on centers lat roof span over 8 feet, roof, roof, roof,
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	E Kind lize?	Thicknessfuel of heatfuel Size Max, on centers lat roof span over 8 feet, roof, roof, roof,
Material of foundation Thic Material of ounderpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys L Material of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Girt or long for the control of the control	Height	E Kind lize?	Thicknessfuel
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	e Kind lze?  ry floor and f  , 3rd  , 3rd  ber commerce	Thicknessfuel  of heatfuel  Size Max. on centers lat roof span over 8 feet. , roof, roof  height?  iul cars to be accommodated
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	e Kind lze?  ry floor and f  , 3rd  , 3rd  ber commerce	Thicknessfuel  of heatfuel  Size Max. on centers lat roof span over 8 feet. , roof, roof  height?  iul cars to be accommodated
Material of foundation Thic Material of ounderpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys L Material of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Girt or long for the control of the control	Height	E Kind  Ize?  Ty floor and f	Thicknessfuel
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	B Kind  Ize?  Ty floor and f  Miscella  The floor and f  Miscella  The floor and f  The floor and	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic  Material of underpinning Rise per foot	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic Material of underpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys L Material of chimneys Framing lumber Kind	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness
Material of foundation Thic Material of underpinning Rise per foot No. of chimneys L Material of chimneys Framing lumber Kind Girt or long to the following terms Sills Girt or long to the following terms Sills Columns under Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"	Height	g Kind lze? ry floor and f _, 3rd , 3rd ther commercity stored in the Miscella surbing of any rge of the ab	Thickness

and the form of the contract of

General Description of New Work 1790 Special to 1 ije libiziti le itainte en तंत्र नवतं वर कि अर्थ (प्रे mounts ashi man to day were PETRON COPY



## APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSU Aug 30 1250

	Amendraent 1	Va1		CITY 6 PORTE
	Portland, Main	zAngust2	B <b>, 1</b> 950	CIT OF TORIES
To the INSPECTOR OF BI	HI PANCS POUTLAND.	MAINR		
The and and gried benefits of	unlive for amendment to b	Perent No. 50/1	336 pertaining to	the building or structure compr
in the original application in	accordance with the Law weifications, if any, subs	s of the State of A nitted herewith, a	name, the Buttaing and the following spe	cifications:
Location 50 Ceder  Owner's name and address	Street		_ Within Fire Limit	s? <u>yes</u> Dist. No.
Owner's name and address .	B. Goulasarian,	88 Chestnut	Stroet	Telephone
Lessee's name and address _				Telephone
Contractor's name and addr	ess John Conley,	85 Cumberlan	d Avenue	Telephone 3 4-4
- 4 • • •			P	ans filed no No. of sheets.
Proposed use of building	Dwelling h	Jouse		No families 1
Last use		11		No. families 18
Increased cost of work17	5.2	**************		Additional fee 25
	Descript	ion of Propos	ed Work	
To rebuild front ch		- Place 179	eviating stone	wall foundation,
tile flue li	ning and a cast in	ron cleanout	door and frame	at the bottom of
the flue.				- S
,		`		
*				
	<b>-</b>			
		ails of New \		
Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	ls any (	electrical work invol	ved in this work?
Height average grade to to	p of plate	Height ave	erage grade to highe	st point of roof
Size, frontdept	No. storie	to Diloa a	filled land?	earth or rockr
Material of foundation	Т	hickness, top	bottom\	cellar
Material of underpinning	<u> </u>	Height _		Thickness
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof o	overing	
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys			of lining
Framing lumber—Kind		Dresse	d or full size?	
Corner posts	Silla_,Girt o	r ledger boardr .		Size
Gindera Size.	Columns und	ler girdera	Size	Max. on cer
Stude (outside walls and co	rrying partitions) 2:4-1	6" O. C. Bridgir	ig in every floor an	d flat roof span ov
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd ,	, roo! ;
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	,100[]%
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 31a ,	R. Goulasar
Approvedi				

INSPECTION COPY

August 8, 1950

Kr. John Conley

85 Cumberland Avenue

Kr. B. Goulagarian

88 Chastnut Street

Gont leren:

Building permit to cover alterations in the dwelling house at 50 Cedar Street is issued to Mr. Conley subject to the following conditions. If any part of this, letter is not understood or if you are unable or unwilling to abide by the conditions, it is important that you refrain from continuing the work further and return the permit and immediately for adjustment:

- The defective and cut-up girder in the collar beneath the kitchen and proposed powder room is to be removed and replaced by an ex8 or by a ex10 girder, the litter with the 10" dimension upright. In either case this girder is to have provided a firm and good bearing upon the existing brick piers, which will have to be adjusted for that Yurpose and upon the rear cutaids underpinning wall.
- 2. After adjustment in location of posts under inside end of beam where first story wall is to be removed to enlarge kitchen, thus reducing the agan of the beam to about 9, the AxlO already put in before the issuance of the permit, works out satisfactorily to support the second floor and the attic floor with the crosswise partition supporting attic floor, but a 4x6 is needed for a post under the inside end of the beam, or/Affil be satisfactory to add another 2x4 to the doubled 2x4 post already in place, provided the new post runs down to a firm bearing on the new beam in the cellar.
- 3. The contractor has already torn out the wooden framing of the first floor in the kitchen, den and powder room area. He proposes to use a 2x3 joint running across the building and to make the new floor level. There should be no difficulty upon supporting the new floor joints on the new beam in the cellar by means of 2x3 nailing strips, but difficulty will be experienced in supporting the new floor joints upon the sills at either side of the building. Mr. Conley explained that he would use 2x3 nailing strips of the present sills, one part of one of which is not in good condition, and fill—in between the 2x8s at the ends where the sills are not level. Considerable care must be exercised at this point in order to get a permanent and secure job that will not be likely to rot out quickly.
- 4. Header and trimmer beams are to be doubled around new stainwell at second floor level and at first floor level where cellar stairs are to be introduced in the ell. It looks as though the doubled 2x8 header beam for second floor stairwell might be on an excessive roan. If so the contractor will have to work out a satisfactory support and have it all in place and properly supported from below at the time of notice for closing-in inspection. The plan shows the doubled 2x8 triangr beam as though it stopped at the header. Actually, of course, this does do triangr must extend clear across to the bearing partition which forms one side of the powder room. If the header is to be as long as indicated on the plan it is likely that a limber hanger will be needed where it will be supported upon the trimmer.
- 5. The contractor says that he plans to remove the entire floor of the ell where the new cellar stairs are to be cut in. I doubt if that is necessary as probably the present floor could be suitably strengthened in workmanlike names. He says, however,

rrijon Conley Krishin Goulegarian-----

August 8, 1950

and that is satisfactory that he means to remove all of the floor framing and to run new 2x6 joists the width of the all instead of the length as indicated on the drawing, these to be 16" from center to center and the stairwell to be properly framed out.

- 6. The new floor joists under the kitchen, den, powder room area are to have no less than lx3 cross bridging or 2" thick solid bridging between each pair of joists on the longer span.
- 7. Included in the penalt is the replacement of Lak coiling joists running the width of main builling at the front over second story which the contractor has already started. It is my recollection that he used a 2x8 joists and that they are on spans of about 17° or 18°. Thus though 2x8 joists are used there will not be satisfactory strongth to use the attice room over for any purpose whatever.
- 8. The centractor also plans to tear cut the front chimney and rebuild it to serve a proposed heater in the cellar. The new chimney is to have a tile flue lining the full length and a cast iron cleanout door and frame at the bottom of the flue. The new chimney is to be built into the foundation wall if found practicable and extended straight upward along the outer wall of the building, maintaining at least one inch clearance between the chimney wall and the woodwork all around and providing non-burnable firestops at first, excend and attic floor levels.

  Er. Conley expressed a doubt as to whether or not the chimney could be built

firestops at first, escend and attic floor levels.

Er. Conley expressed a doubt as to whether or not the chimney could be built straight up in this fashion on account of the foundation wall and on account of a cast iron plumbing pipe that runs fairly closs to the foundation wall. The mason is to be consulted, and, if he thinks constructing the chimney as described above is not practicable, the report as to way it is not is to be made at this office before any of the work is done, and an amendment is to be applied for here covering the proposed arrangement of the chimney including precisely any "stant" to be introduced into the chimney and any rearrangement of partitions planned around the chimney.

9. The revised set of plans is not correct and/inadequate to show the requirements as to the structure. To help the owner got the home ready for occupancy, we have departed far from our duty in helping out with designs. Too much work has been done at this job—in fact any is too much—without a permit having been secured. We shall expect full cooperation in this regard so that no work whatever as to making substantial changes from the arrangement indicated there will be started without being covered by an approved amendment to the permit now issued.

Very truly yours,

Warren McLonald Inspector of Fuildings

MYOD/B

AR 50 Codar Amet-I

July 26, 1950

Mr. John Conley
85 Cumberland Avenue
Mr. B. Goulasarian
88 Chestnut Street

Gentlemen:

Additional information as to certain details of the alterations proposed at 50 Cadar Street is recessary before the building remain may be issued, and there are certain other featured about the building which I consider it my duty to call to the attention of the owner for his benefit.

1. You plan to remove a portion of bearing partition and a chimney at the rear of the first story, and the plan should be revised to show what kind of construction is to be introduced under the account floor to support the second floor and whatever class is now being supported by the partition to be removed. This additional information should include all of the supports necessary to carry these loads down to the level of the cellar floor and what type of a foundation is to be used.

Just below this place where the bearing partition is to be removed them is a wooden girder about 6x6, which is apparently supporting the bearing partition now. This wooden girder is supported on two brick piers, one about 5' from the roar wall of the building and the second about 6' from the first. Boside the first brick pier there is a serious defect in this girder, and we shall have to know what is to be done about that.

- 2. The framing and supports of the first floor in the area where stairs from cellar and stairs from first to second floor are to be removed and the partition beside others from first to second floor and where new others from first to second floor are to be constructed, are rather light and unusual. I suggest that the designer work out the arrangment to be followed in closing up the stair wells in the first floor and in framing around the new stair well at second floor; also the framing around the new stair well where the cellar stairs are proposed in the rear ell. We shall not insist on the details of this framing, but I am sure the comer would be better off to have this matter cleared up before starting the construction work. In the rear all where the well for the new cellar stairs is to be out in and a trap door provided, the framing is very light and there is an iron column in the cellar considerably out of plumb. It appears quite likely that re-
- 3. If I read the plan right, there is only head room of around he shown over the new stairs to second floor. Obviously that is not enough, and the whole matter will be cleared up satisfactorily if the designer will undertake to work out the framing in detail around the second floor well.
- 4. The front chimney which, I premuze is to serve the future heating plant to be installed in the cellar, is expective in the attic just below the real and may need rebuilding from some point salow the attic floor upwarrs. I think that it will be necessary to extend the flue to the cellar floor with this include and provide a cost iron cleanout doct and frome at the bottom of the flue. I did not note the condition of the chimney above the roof.
- 5. There are a number of conditions about the building to which the owner's attention is called without any particular orders or directions as to what to do. This is an effort to assist him in getting a good, substantial and mafe loss.

4.

ir. John Conley ir. L. Coulanarian

July 26, 1950

At the front part of the cellar there is a confusing bit of freezing and supports of the building—a 6x6 girder runs by the front of the chimney and is supported on the brickwork of the chimney corbelled out from the chimney in a very insecure manner. This tx6 bear extends out to a nort of cantilever arrangement toward the front of the building without any post under it. Beneath that part of the girder is a log, evidently intended to afford support to the 6x6, but there is no filling between to afford such numbers, and the low is not well supported at the chimney between to afford such support, mee the log is not well supported at the chimney

Across the building just in front of the existing cellur stairs is a 53° x 52° girder supported by round woden post and this post is supported on blocking on the cellur floor and the girder rests upon several layers of boards between the top of the post and the Sirder. This situation will cause trouble if not attended to.

The large front bedroom on second floor has a ceiling which is not well supported, has some cracks in it, and is likely to cause serious trouble unless replaced or supported in some substantial manner. Perhaps the trouble is that the ceiling timbers, exposed in the attic, run the clear width of the building and are only last about 27° from center to conter.

6. There are now ral places around the edge of the building exposed in the cellar where there are no firestops or holes have been cut which would allow a fire which might develop in the cellar to spread quickly up through the walls of the

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMeD/G

Enclosure to Kr. Conley: Copy of this letter for Hr. Cona



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Partland, Maine, 10 - 26-1950 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 50 Cedar St. Use of Building Divelling No Stories 2 Exer Building Name and address of owner of appliance PAULINE Tre Forian 50 Cedar St. Installer's name and address Fallotta O. Telephone 42671 To install Oil Burner of New Steel Hat Water Bother IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance or source of heat Basement Type of floor beneath appliance Conerete If wood, how protected? Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace of furnace of turnace of If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Name and type of burner fluid heat
Will operator be always in attendance? No
Type of floor beneath burner Concrete
Location of oil storage
Bosement

Number and maximum demand per hour

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes

Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? B. Hom

Number and type of burner fluid heat

Number If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Number and capacity of tanks /- 275 gal Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Jes How many tanks fire proofed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners None

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Kind of fuel If wood, how protected?

Type of floor beneath appliance

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance From front of appliance

Size of chimney flue

From sides and back

From top of smokepipe

Is food to be provided?

Other connections to same flue If so, how vented? .. .

If gas fired, how vented?

Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

RECEIVED. OCT 2.1950 DEPT. OF BLD'G INSE. CITY OF PUNTLAND

Amount of fee enclosed? building at same time.)

(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer Tallotta Cil Co.

NOTES  1 Fill Pipe.  8 Kind of Heat  4 Brines I golding & Supports.  6 Name of the life of	Date of purmit \$0 36 50  Approved TIMES/50
14 1100 %	
15 Institutory (td.	
11/8/50- Left womed.	
with pollato to	
Pour de matrichione	r
de al la let	
COO CO AND ST	
1	
	-
	`
	\
***************************************	
400	
	1

1-1

をいます



PERMIT ISSUED

A	PPLICATION FOR PERMIT	JUL 19 1950
Class of Buil	ling or Type of Structure Third Class	
	Portland, Maine, June 20, 1950	
Talka INSPÉL FOR OF BU	ILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	<del></del>
The undersigned hereby accordance with the Laws of pedifications, if any, submitted	applies for a permit to <b>ver</b> alter representative the foll the of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance thereas and the following specifications:	e of the City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address .	R. Goulosarian, 88 Chestnut Streat	Telephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and audre	ssJohn Conley, 65 Cumberland Avenue	Telephone 4-4988
Architect	Specifications Plans .	yes No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building	2-car garage	No. families
Last use	) i ii	No. families
Material wood No. st	ories Heat Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	dvellum nouse	description of the state of the
Estimated cost \$ 100.	Makes Marie	Fee \$50
To construct 3' x 1	E' addition on front of garage.	
It is understood that this per the name of the heating contra		REQUIREMENT IS WANED to be taken out separately by and in which always 1/11/50
	Details of New Work	E 12 412
Is any plumbing involved in	this work? Is any electrical work invo	wed in this work?
Height average grade to to	o of plate8! Height average grads to higher	st point of root.
Size, iront	No. s'oriessolid or filled ia.u? at least 4' below grade ncrete piersThickness, topbottom _10!	· celler
Material of undersinana	Height	Thickness
Material of underlymming =	Rise per foot Roof covering Asphalt	Cli * C Und Lab
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys of lining Ki	nd of heat fuel
Framing lumber-Kind	henlock Dressed or full size?d	respect
Corner posts	Sills_4x6Girt or ledger board?	Size
	Columns under girders Size	
	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor an	d flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor.ext.giding_con-2nd, 3rd, 3rd	, roof2x4
On centers:	1st floor, Znd, 3rd,	
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd	
If one story building with	nasonry walls vickness of walls?	height?
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot. to be accommodated	
Will automobile repairing t		
PROVED:		illaneous
<u> </u>		any tree on a public street? 10
- 11.17-	X / I	above work a person competent to
	see that the state and City r	equirements pertaining thereto are

July 5, 1950

Mr. B. Goulssarian 68 Chesteut Street Mr. John Conley 85 Cumberland Avesue Copy to: Hark Barrett Assistant Corporation Counsel

Contlemen:

As you have been notified in a previous letter, we are unsale to issue a permit for construction of a  $2^{\circ}$  x  $16^{\circ}$  addition to the front of the existing wood frame garage at 50 Codar Street occause the completed building would occupy more than 30% of the area of the rear part of the dwelling on the lot contrary to the specifications of pection 15° of the Zoning Ordinance.

The owner has expressed a desire to exercise his appeal rights in regard to this ratter and accordingly we are enclosing to each of you an outline of the appeal procedure and are cortifying the case to the Assistant Corporation Counsel, who acts as clerk for the Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours.

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/G

Exclosure to each addresses: Outline of ap, cal procedure

June 27, 1950

Mr. John Conley 85 Cumberland Avenue Mr. B. Goulasarian 88 Chestnut Street

Gentleden:

We are unable to issue the permit for construction of a 31 x 190 addition to the front of the existing wood frame garage at 50 Great Street because the completed building would occupy more than 10% of the area of the rear yard of the dwelling on the lot contrary to the specifications of Section 16-F of the Joning Ordinance.

While this matter is subject to appeal, we have no way of telling in advance what the cutcom of such an appeal might be. However, should the owner care to exercise his appeal rights and will notify this department that he wishes to do so, we will send his an outline of the appeal procedure and certify the case to the Assistant Corporation Counsel, who acts as clerk for the Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

Mis/g

### City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals

\_\_ZONING\_

., 1950

To the Board of Appeals:

, who is the owner Your appellant, B. Goulasarian , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property at 50 Cedar Street of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit for construction of a 2 x 18 addition to the front of existing wood frame garage at 50 Cedar Street is not issuable because the completed building would occupy more than 30% of the area of the rear yard of the dwelling on the lot contrary to the requirements of Section 16F of the Zoning Ordinance.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property end can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

day of July 14th After public hearing held on the the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

be permitted

in this specific case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

DATE: July 14, 1950

HEARING ON APPLAL UNDER THEZONING ORDINANCE OF B. GOULASARIAN

### AT 50 Dedar Street

Public hearing on above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

Board of Appeals	<u>vote</u>	Municipal Officers
Mr. Colley Mr. O'Brion Mr. Lake M·s. Frost Mr. Moore	Yes No (x) () (x) (x) () (x)	

Record of Hearing:

## ciel of postlind, selec solve of exercise

107 11, 1/P

The Rock of Appeals will half a poblic hundred in the Cornell Company, they tall, forther, nature on friend, and the layer of the 1970 of 1979 to a layer for layer of the 1970 of 1979 to a layer of the layer of th

Places be present to be expressed at this bearing

tary tricy reart, Limit T. Calley Contract

#

.....

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT	
	at 50 Color garage	
1	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? I Sittly bin.	
	clearly on the ground, and how? in the vicinity of the proposed work shown	
•	not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out upon the ground?	
÷.	En you account a law projection or overhang of eaves or drip? 6 "	
	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the porches and other projections?  Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows,	
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in building?  Do you understand the sizes, design and use of the proposed	
•	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the above	
	of Fitlefulm	<b>\$</b> -



	APPLICATION FOR PERMI	e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
(Man) Class	s of Building or Type of Structure Third OL	Permit No.
		arch 28, 19,5AR NO 116
To the INSPECTOR OF B	IIILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The undersigned hereby	applies for a permit to erect alter install the following build Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and s	ing structure equipment in accordance
and the following specifications:	Maine, the Building Gode of the City of Portland, plans and s	pecifications, if any, submitted hereicith
Location_ 50 Cedar St	reetWithin Fire L	imits? Yes Dist No. 1B
	nd address I. F. Littlejohn, 50 Gedar St.	Telephone no
Contractor's name and addr	ressOmer	Telephone
Architect.	~ ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	Plans filed yes No. of sheets
Proposed use of building	2 car garage	No. families
	Dwelling	
Estimated cost \$_200.		Fee \$_1.00
	Description of Present Building to be Alte	ered
Material frame No. st	toriesHeatStyle of roof	Roofing
Last use	3 cer garage and dwelling	
	General Description of New Work	former owner James Resulan
To demolish le sto	ry, garage attached to rear of dwelling and	i- šir
	frame garage 17'x17'	
		\$ - 4
	•	STIPSCATTON
		OR CLOSING IN IS WANTED
		Cirery
		REGULERENT OF SECURIOR
•		2-2x4 plated and the state of t
It is understood that this permit the heating contractor.	does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be ta	iken out separately by and in the name of 📜 🎉 🛫
,	Details of New Work	
Is any plumbing work invo	lved in this work?	
	lved in this work? Height average grade	
Size, front 171 de	pth17*No. stories_1Height average grade	to highest point of roof 33 22 14
To be crected on solid or fil	led land?solidearth or rocki	
Material of foundation	ECAP DOEUS Thickness, top bottom	_cellar
Material of underpinning	Height de read of above grade	Thickness
<del>-</del>	Rise per foot T. Roof covering name	ilt roofing: Class C Und. Lab.
No. of chinneys none	Material of chimneys	of lining
Kind of heat none	Type of fuelIs	gas fitting involved?
	second-hend Dressed or full size?	
Corner posts 4×4	Sills 4x6 Girt or fedger board?	Size
	dersSizcN	
Studs (outside walls and c	arrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger, corner posts all one piece in cross section.	Bridging in every floor and flat roof
Joists and rafters:	1st floor_concrete, 2nd, 3rd	roof 2r/
On centers:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd	•
Maximum span:	1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd	
•	masonry walls, thickness of walls?	
it one story building with	If a Garage	neight control of the
No. cars now accommodates	d on same lot, to be accommo	ndated 2
	ary to be accommodated none	
*	be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored is	n the proposed building?no
Will about most mont-	Miscellaneous moval or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?	
vym above vyork require re	movar or distutiong of any snade tree on a public street (	no:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining their

are observed?\_\_

41	*	- A Sale
45/2/7	49/ 18 Trulding de-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Permit No. 45/217	A Local Comment	
Treation 50 Cedar St	14/2/45 wille, from home.	
Owner & F. Littlejohn	4)16/46- 5000	7 .m 3-in
Date of permit 3/30 /45	4/18/43 mone 1 on 201:	17.9
Notif. closing-in		
Inspn. closing-in	Invitation of the started	1. 0. 0.
Final Notif.	5/1/45	4
Final Inspn. 6445	and la Wile Jold Mr.	
Cert. of Occupancy issued Viole	TO UNITED TO SEE	<u> </u>
NOTES 4 40	all Rave to Be bell of	
3129145-1-12/11/20	ch tole thus ours	8 %
ishmowing red on local	almit all rickorelle	
Thin place Chery	Turills will have love	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
near 4020 1 02508/	The down this locom	
1 1 2 2 9 1 /	- harris 12 tax see	
rauli man la de la con	5/7/45 - Sittle progress	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
June de glas Vista	5/10/45- Jame- 2 K	
2005-11-11-4-10 PM and 11-10	5/10/45- Joalls sawed Off	, 12°
Flicketting arage	- The Tanning court it	
ocampal hy saxa	TI MICH TO TO THE WASHE OF THE	
in Heye' that and the	6/4/45 Root Almarked Jak	
O Keli was isto land	10 T	
Pitch roof blocking	Ø :	
one front to account	<del>                                      </del>	, ,
4445- Nemolition		E A
Startid ald	00	***************************************
warun a	š V	•